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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND A
JEFFERSON DUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 p
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Evaene 4 Currons. P.E Wi, T, MeLzER
miaiid carare Tasein enaumeen

May 30, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Comissioner S
Courty Office Mlldla
Towson, Maryland 212
Re: ftem 192 - ZAC = April 3, 1973
Property Qwner: Ooe, Inc,

202 and 204 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Variance from Section 1802,28 and 504-¥,8.2 to permit a front

yard of 4' Instead of required 30"
pistrict 9

Dear Hr. DiNenna:

No major traffic problems are anticipated by the requested
variance to the front yard.

Very truly yours,

Traffic Engineer Associate

HsF/pk

Baltimors Gouaty, Margland
Bepartmeut OFf Pnblic Works
COUNTY QFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Berens of Boginaing
KLLswoRTH n. OrvER. . €. Conmr Yay 33 1973

¥r. 8. ¥-ic DiNenna
Zoning Com:lssloner
County Office Buﬂ.uig
Tewson, Karyland 212
Lam 192
Froperty Ovneri Dos, Inc.
202 and 204 West Pennsylvanis Avenue
Prosent Zoningi DoR. 16
Propossd Zoning: Varlsnee from Section 1802.23
and 504-Y.2. to pormit a front ,ard of 4!
instead of raguired 30'
Districts 2 No. acres 0.19 acres

Dear Mr. Dillernua:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat mubmiticd ta thia office
for roview iy the Zoning Advisory Commitbee in connection with the subject item.

Elglvays:

West Perpeylvenia Avenue, an existing County strest, i7 propased Lo be impraved
in the future in the vicinity of this preperty as o Lh-foot e omed type roaduny cross-
aection on a 72-foot right-of-vay. Fighway improvemsnta sre not required ab ibis time,
Any congtructlon or reconstruction of aidewnll, curb and gutter, (.trance otCs required
1n connection wish the further develonment of this site will be she full responsinility
of the Developer.

The entrance locaticns are subject to approval by the Depirtrent of Traffic
Bngincert-g and shal . be constructed in accordance with Baltiaora County Stendards.

Sodiment Control:

Development, of this property thrcugh strippint, grading and staviilzation eould
restlt in a sedinent pollution probles, damsping private and public heldings downstrean
of tve property. A grading pormit iz, therefors, neeesciry for all grading, inoluding
the stripping of top soil.

Storm Drains:

Provisions for asvamodating storm water or drainage have not been indlcated on
the submitbed plan.

The Betitioner must provide necessary drainsge factlities (temorary or permaneat)
to pisvent creating any nulsinces or daRmages to adjacent properties, especially by

the conorntratien of surface waters. Correction of any problem widch may result,

due to impruper grading or iratallation of drainsge fasilities, would bs the
full responaibility of the Patitloner.

Fublic water suppl; nis
roperTy. upply and ssnitary .

i = HWls - Key Sheet

36 N.E. 2 - Poxltion Shcet
10-4 - Tg;

70 ard 70-4 - Tax Map

Meraze are avaflatle ad serving this




A PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE .
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS % ,35,,-4

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONEL. OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ‘m""
1, or we, POE, INC, legal owner...of the property siuate In “altimore .,
County and which is deccribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hersof, (/"

hereby petition for a Variance from Section__1B02.2B and 504, -V, B.2 to_permit a front
yard of four {4) feet in leu of the required thirty (30) feet.

of the Zosing Regulations of Baltimare County, % e Zoning Law of Baitimors County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or praciical difficulty)

1.}

The present improvements are presently existent, and other properties have been

similarly improved ; and thus strict

would cause

and unreasonable hardship.

2.)  That the requested varfance is in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the
Regulations, and such relief will improve the health, safety and velfare of the
area involved,

see attached description

Property Is to be posied and advertised as by Zoning Regulitions.

or we, agres to pay expensc of above Variance advertising, postiny, etc., upon filing of this
and furth  agree Lo and are o be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Ballimore County.

Adiress 204 W,_Pennsylyania Avenus_ .
Towson, Maryland 21204  823-7600
ORDERED By The Zoning Commisoner of Baltimore Zounty, this. .

-, 197 3., that the subject matter of tais petition be sdvertised, as

County, In two ne=zpapers of general eirculation through-
County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
timore County In Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

1971, at 20:%0q'clock

of March ___ __

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTLE

April 10, 1973 .

tiewton A, William, £36.,
204 W, Pennsylvania Avenue
1% 1. PILLOY, 19, Towson, Maryland 21204
REs Varfance Petition
Item 192
Soe, Inc. - Petitioner

Daar M. Willfams:

SRy The Zoning Advisory Committes hrs reviewsd the nlans
susaf ited with the abowe roferaiced petition and has made an
on site field insoection of the procerty. The follouing
comrents Are & result of this review and {nsaection.

These comment. are not (ntended to indicate tha
anpropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to
! assure that all parties are made sware of plans or problems
1407w | with regard te the develosment alans that may have a bearing
on this case. The Sirector of Plenning rey file a written
Feport mith the loning Conissicner with recomencations
a3 to the aspropriateness of the requested Zoning.

The subject sroperty is located on the north side of
Bannsylvania Avenue, 45 foet west of Jaltimore Avenus, in
the 9th Disirict of Jaltimore County, This IR 16 propert:
contains two oarcels of land which arc owned by tha setitioner
3nd {3 imaroved with one 2-1/2 story irame buflding on each
sorcel,

The aatltlanar shtafane fansisi
uncer Sase 93a \ase sTru
are curreatly be ces, The oo
15 nroacsing @ major renovation snd extension to thess two
existing structures. Zuflding permits heve alrescy been svsroved
10 connect the two structures, snd the natitioner now wishes to
snclase the front sares o' each structure.

Fnatiang far affia

Tverus s

The prasarty ov the sauth si<e of
curreatly Saiag imravad wih tha new 7 -are Courty Court
+ House Juflding, and the areaerties o e r sice of the
subject proserty sre converted cwellings thit have heen
avproved for office uses. ‘urb and juiter exists Along

Teem 198
dabon A, VI111ams, B89+5 4 TIHORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
YA Heants Avcul ™!

Townsn, Farylend 1000 County OFfics Bullding
111 W, Chasapsaks Avenue

Towson, Haryland 21204

Your Patition has baen received and sccepted for filing

this, S9rd_ dey of__Mareh 1973,

l:nlng ca-ﬂnh'mw

Pati ﬂ-l! 1ma,

Patitioner's At Renfowad
bt ) uﬂ

Mewton A, Wi.lfars, Esq.
Ret Item 192 - Joe, Inc. .
April 10, 1973

Pennsylvania Avenue at this location and the petitioner is providing
of f strest parking at the rear of his buf lafngs.

This petition is acceatad for Filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate, liotice of the hearing date and time, which will

be held not than 30, nor more than 90 days aftar the date on the
filing certificate, will ha forwarded to you in the nesr future.
?, ’“" BJ
ane J.ﬁnx. JR.,/

Chatrman,
Zoning Advisory Comnittes

4004r.1 0

(Enclasure)

ccs Jacharach Assoclates, Inc.
1

801 South oad
3altimore, Maryland 21207

—Bainvore County, MARYLAND
DeparrMENT oF HEALTH——

DOMALD J. RGO, MO, WRH.
B T L e —

April 9, 1973

Mr. S. Eri~ DiNenna, Zoning Co
Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 192, Zoning Advisory Committes Mesting
April 3, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: Doe, Inc.

Location: 202 and 204 W. Pennsylvania Avenus

Present Zoning: D.R. 16

Proposed 7 1ing: Variance from Section 1B02.2B and
5C4=V.8.2 to permit a front yard of 4' fnmet
requirad 30°.

Distric 9

No. Acres: 0.19

of

Since metropolitan water and sewer are uilable, no
health hazard 1s anticipated.

Very truly yours,

o 47 1!
Thomas H. Devlin, Directo
BUREAU OF ENVIRCNMENTAL SERVICES

BVB:mng

Baltimore County Fire Department

Towson. Maryland 21204

- foige of Planning and Zonin

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: lr. OXOANGIUORMION Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Re:  Froperty Owner: pog, Inc.
i Location: 202 and 204 West Pennsylvanis Avenue

Item No. 152 Zoning Agenda Tuesday, Mpril 3, 1673

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by thiz Burean and the commerts below marked with an "x" are applicabi
and required tu be corrected or incorporated into the final plans fcr
“ the property. .
( ) 1. Fire hydrauts for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of feet alcng an
approved road in. accordance with Baltimore County Standards
23 published by the Department of Public Works.

2. A second neans of vehicle access is required for the site.
The vehicle dead-end conditior shown at

w

¢ maximum allowe € Fire Department.

{ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Pire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations

(X) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Pire Protection Association Standard No. 101
"The Life Safety Code', 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.

( ) 6. S5ite ?llns are approved as drawn.
( ) 7. The Pire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.
. Noted and
Reviewer: 2 ABEH Approved: R
ann roup ty Chie.
Special Inspection Division Pire Prevention Bureau
als
a/25/12
~ =Rl 3

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: April 6, 1573

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2120k
Ba: Item 152
Property Owner: Doe, Inc.
Location: 202 and 204 Weut Pennsylvania Avenue
Eresent Zoning: D.R. 16
Proposed Zoning: Varlance from Section 1892.2B and 504-V.B. 2 to permit a
front yard of ' instead of required JO'

Z.A.C. Meeti.g of: Tuesday April 3, 1973

District: 9
No. Acres: 0.19 acres

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

o bearing on student populaticn.

. * Fleld Representative

fn HEMBLIE PARCE, rernsent “ARCUB M BOTRAmE

LT

¥ RATARG Wi e
MEHARD . TRACEY. Vaea,

avin camcex
B LY TR —

— a0« muCAFGL
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Pursuant (o the advertisement, posting of properly, and public liearing oa the abovePpclition

© 1t appearivg that by reason of the following Sinding of facts that. atrict. complianse. ) ¥ -+t
with_zhe. Baltimare County Zoning Regulations.would result in practi- BA. IMORE COUNTY, MARY. .ND
cr 1 Gifficulty and uncensonable hardship upon the Petitioner, Harch 20, 1573 1 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ] PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
. Wall_Mop s
T wremen e = e o = FUNCTION dote Ty 5.
Beglnning at a point 45-1/4' Narth 76-3/4 degrees 6. Date. . April 13, 13 I 3
,,,,,, West alang the Horth side of Pennsylvania Avenue - Descriptions zhecked and
from the corner formrd by the intersectlon of FROM Morman_ E. Gerber, Chief __ outline plotted on map
the sbowm Variance should be bad; and it further appearing that by reason of. the.granting. of the line of the North side of sald avenue, and Land Use Haster Plans ~
- the line of the West side of Baltimore lvan:: supagcr._Tetition £73-255-A, MNcrth side of Pannsylvania Avenue 45 feet West of Petition nuniber added to
advel 2 ing_the.healtb. safety, -
the.yarisnce requastad. not. adveraely. sfleating e kg & * wide, Petition for Yariance for a Front Yard, critling
thence Sout o) degrees East '-0" thence Petitioner - Doe, Inc.
. and|general welfare of the Cose oa Scuth 14 degrees West 96'-0" to the North side Denied .
x of Pennsylvanla Avenue thence bounding on sald = .
o ~.. S avenue South 76-3/4 degrees East 88'-0" to the Sth District ;
I~ to permit s front yard of four (4) feet instead place of beginning. il Granted by
a ] _thixty {30) feet K
=3 "‘.\ ¥y At Hhe. coubend. HE The Improvements thereon being known as 202 HEARTNG : Tuesday, April 17, 1973 (10:00 A.n.) ! ZC, BA, CC, CA -
= ORDERED by the 2 c af Baltimore County, this and 204 West Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Haryland.
=] = i
S, The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the sub | Reviewed by: o Revised Plans:
E day .. Bay. ... . 197 3., that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the patition and has the fol lowing coments to mare. vhewedithe siiece | ¥ Change in outline or description___Yen
o { —N
4. % 3 same J @anted. from and after the date of this Grder, to permit a fropt yard of four The staff sotes the petitioner's plan fdentifies the Future right-of-way Frgroniienty] Map #__ ®
-3 (4) [feet instead of the required thirty /'lgT fept, ject to the ap- of Pennsylvania Avenue as 6 The right-of-way should be 72'. It is . A S —
o provpl of a site plan by the De- - 7 / oyr understanding, however, that there will be no requirements for addi- 4
3 = parthent of Public Works and the il / /e tional property from the subject property.
z =0 of Planning and Zoning. “Zoning ¢ i Baitimore County .
> &8 { The variance, if granted, should be iimited to application to the T & i .
proposed enclosing of the porches on the existing buildings and the - B b oeod

propased connect lons.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public bearing on the above petition

aad it appearing that by ressan of.

Posted tor: . LAR b E.
Putitioner: L35 22

17 16 TIAM

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimorc County, this ... .-...._day

.. 197 __, *hat ihe above Variance be and the same Is hereby DENIED.

Zonlug Commissioner of Baltimore County |

Thotw,d COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

;"ﬂﬂl OF . ﬁ
& rowsd} CLMIID S

TOWSON, MD. 21204 Aoril 2= 1973

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION Somty Oies Rty

Towson, Karyland 21204

TOWSON, MD.,..... Hareh 22 ___..____ 19.713

Your Patition has been received and sccepted for ‘filing
this_ I doy or_ Mareh 1973,

li
il

THIS IS TO CCRTIFY, that the annexed sdvertisement was

|
i

IHIS ISTO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

S. Erie Dinenma :
Zoning Commisatoner of Baitimors County i

published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

ilj
i

and published In Towson, Balumore County, Md., smmsciwxssnie

e
i
|

afc_.ona tima_ . scesivsosvets before the. .. X%

was lnserted in THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published

”

dayof . 3Rk oo .., 19.71, the Szt publication
appearing on the_____ 29%b. _day of........ Maggh

il

Cost of Advertisement, . ______________...

in Baltimore County, Maryland, once aweekfor ~ one  GuCDRSEN® [
weekd before the ond dayof  April 1973 that Is 1o say, the sar.e

was inserted in the tssueglof  Harew 29, 1973«

Zoaf .I:Qvlury

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

) N E COUNTY, MARYLAND W 8289 £ i o "¢:L' s oo , MARYLAND W 8233 :
b . ; “m’.‘ CASH RECEIPT : ks i - ¥ Vi "l‘ll‘-."m CASH RECEIPT -

oave M 20 1913 g Olbe2

Rl 3Ty 1973, ooy 01662

f,

VELLOW - cusTauER
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